CG1KRN 25 100
CDG1KRN Z
Z
25 100 M9BW
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Mounting
(Built-in magnet)
With auto switch

Auto switch
Cylinder model: CDG1KRN20-100Z-W-M9BW
Ordering Example of Cylinder Assembly
Standard Strokes
∗ Please consult with SMC for strokes which exceed the standard stroke length.
Note 1)  Intermediate strokes not listed above are produced upon receipt of order.
Manufacture of intermediate strokes at 1 mm intervals is possible. (Spacers are not used.)
Note 2)  Applicable strokes should be confirmed according to the usage. For details, refer to “Air
Cylinders Model Selection” on pages 8 to 19. In addition, the products that exceed the
standard stroke might not be able to fulfill the specifications due to the deflection etc.
Bore size Standard stroke∗
20 25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150
25, 32 25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 200
40, 50, 63 25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250, 300
(mm)
Weights
Bore size (mm) 20 25 32 40 50 63
Basic weight 0.14 0.24 0.35 0.56 1.04 1.48
Single knuckle joint 0.05 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.22 0.22
Double knuckle joint (with pin) 0.05 0.09 0.09 0.13 0.26 0.26
Additional weight per 50 mm of stroke 0.05 0.07 0.09 0.15 0.22 0.26
Weight reduction for female rod end −0.01 −0.02 −0.02 −0.05 −0.10 −0.10
(kg)
∗1  A double knuckle joint pin and retaining rings are
shipped together.
∗2  Refer to page 395 for part numbers and dimensions
of the accessories.
∗3  Stainless steel accessories are also available. Refer
to page 396 for details.
Mounting Basic
Standard Rod end nut V
Option
Single knuckle joint V
Double knuckle joint∗1 (with pin) V
Accessories
Tightening Torque: Tighten the cylinder mounting bolts with the following tightening torque.
Bore size (mm) Hexagon socket head cap screw size Tightening torque (N·m)
20 M5 x 0.8 2.4 to 3.6
25 M6 4.2 to 6.2
32 M8 10.0 to 15.0
40 M10 19.6 to 29.4
50 M12 33.6 to 50.4
63 M16 84.8 to 127.2
Refer to pages 440 to 446 for cylinders
with auto switches.
•  Auto switch proper mounting position
(detection at stroke end) and its mounting
height
•  Minimum stroke for auto switch mounting
•  Auto switch mounting brackets/Part no.
•  Operating range
•  Cylinder mounting bracket, by stroke/
Auto switch mounting surfaces
OBasic weight ················0.35
OAdditional weight ·········0.09/50 stroke
OAir cylinder stroke ········100 stroke
0.35 + 0.09 x 100/50 = 0.53 kg
Calculation (Example)  CG1KRN32-100Z
(ø32, 100 stroke)
Rod end bracket W: Double knuckle joint
Auto switch D-M9BW: 2 pcs.
∗ Double knuckle joint and auto switch are
shipped together with the product, but not
assembled.Refer to page 448 before handling.
Precautions
428
CG1KR Series
Best Pneumatics 3-2 7版
q ior uw e!0 !1 !2!3